
GOVT. SARVODYA KANYA VtDYALAYA

SUlTANPURI, NANGLOI, DELHI-ll0041

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION GOVT. OF Ncr OF DELHI

ZONE-XVII, DISTT. WEST-B, DELHI

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE TENDERERFOR HARYANVI JWELLERY (KANTHI, JHUMKE,80RLA, HASLLI,

BANGLES,GHUNGROO) FORSTATEREPUBLICDAY CEROMONY -2016 AT CHATTARSHALSTADIUM.

1. Sealed tenders are invited for/on behalf of C M Of Delhi for the procurement/supply of Harvanvl jewelry

for state republic day celebration-2016.

2. The tender shall consist of two sealed covers consisting of a technical bid, and a financial bid. All these

sealed covers inscribed in the bold letters on the envelope l.e. technical bid & financial bid shall be sealed

in one big envelope due mentioning "Tender for the dresses FOR STATE REPUBLIC DAY CEREMONY·2016

AT CHHATARSAL STADIUM". The big envelop shall be deposited in a box kepbn the room of Dy. Director

of Education (West-B) at Vikaspuri, Delhi. The tender shall be accepted up to 11.00 a.m. on 20.0l.2016.

No tender shall be entertained thereafter under any circumstances.
3. Rates shall not be quoted on "Technical bid" If they are mentioned directly or indirectly, the bid shall be

summarily rejected.

4. 4. First, the technical bids shall be opened on 20.01.2016 at 3.00 p.m. in the room of Dv. Director of

Education (West-B) by the purchase committee constituted for this purpose. Financial bids of only those

tenderers shall be opened whose technical bids are approved and samples are selected.

S. (a) The tenders must be accompanied by Bank Demand Draft I FOR Bankers Cheque for the amount

mentioned below against each item as Bid security of any scheduled bank in favour of PRINCIPAL (GOVT

SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, SP ROAD NANGLOI, DELHI· 11004l. Bid Security received in any other

form shall not be accepted

S.NO ITEMS AMOUNT OF BID AMOUNT OF MINIMUM TURN
SECURITY(IN RS.) OVER (IN RS.)

1 HARYANVI JEWELERY 9,950/- 59,700/·

(b) The tenderer should submit the documentary proof of minimum turnover of the firm (indicated in

the tender document duly authenticated by Chartered Accountant for the last 3 years.

(cl The tender will be rejected out rightly in case the tenderer does not comply with terms above (a)

& (b).

6. It will be at the discretion of the Director of Education to make any inquiry in order to judge the
stability and capacity of any firm at his decision or otherwise be final.

7. In case the tenderer, whose rates have been approved, and after the order is placed, fails to

discharge the obligation of tender so awarded to him, part or in full or on the grounds of quality,
the Director of Education has the right to place the order to other firm at the cost and risk of
contractor and the Director of Education shall have the right to forfeit the security money or to
take any legal action against defaulter contractor.

----- -----



,1\1\.1n..;' "I ""rY"~Iot1" _In,i In" Olr,-,'.,0" "j I duo.;;11 ':11 ~h..IY Ion •... Ih.:: fight IYr"ft.::;! the
-ccurnv "\o.;I<,.:y"r h' I,ll.<.::l11~1.,,£)11:1tf IPn .1.'.lIn,1 .t<:l"ul!o/ ':l'lItm .:~.'r.

~ Ihe ..1nu:k "ldo.:r.:t!"lll)plu:t.l \l,'uIJ Ix: •.uhlc,,' 1'-' in-pecm-n l-y f tho: .nnh •.'OL.:.J
team rcprcscnt.ruv "'...•c-f the D1£'",'>"- ·f I ,In .. ,' ,II)'\.rl.h.<o It' he d •.••!(l~l h\ the d~n,-,•.••...,\t
niL' .:"c....!-.. !>uIlP 1.'>.1 .>tL<-'f•.'lI .;JC!-'•. mh: •...I , " ~..:Jl":fnl. If 'I .c ...:.lUI..: dOl Ik" ';<'1110.: ;.Ip In
prcsc riJx-,.1'I'~ Ifi.;.I'j ••n .1flPr~1~,--;:1"",Inph..... rb~Icralc-cr :Ia ..•I.>n':,11 dill :1': c••,,' .11111".m II,-.

\J , •• IHld".•..' II I--Ild S•...l:~_nl~\,\ill~ I';ud.

11. rilL: 1''')111>:111tow'JIl.L~Ihl: ~lIPfl!Y "rIb.: .u-II1.:I..:s~ball b·.: ",;,J.., JII •..-c!l:r Iv 111<.:pUll) by the
I ),rt:.,;!ur;,h; ,If r-dcc.mon, I )cHII.

12. Ih.., hid .;•..·curll,· nl Ih •..· ~~lc,,'-'-~,lull<;noJ;;!'c."\HII be rdainc,1 ;1I.d If.:',d\...u ••'> ., •..••.·llnl:-·d:::pusit
upto c'\j1'I) ••, tender .Uld fcr b.JlJ.I1l:c an-W1'L;n1of sccuruy J""P"~II. If required. wlll be
cl:,;i-...::dh) rtcc lJo..:p.lr1m<:111 <Iller linall""!]"" of the tender.

! '\ \ 11)'!~'I!,!~rwhrch bear-.•";'.HIing. <,n••..r-w rit ing:. in the rrlle~. "h:'1l!n,-'t be consid •..-rcd
1"1. income- Lr'\ [0 bc deducted m o;,uuru: ~ ~"o UI :.11 C:I.-.;.c'loHe puvmcru h. ccuuructor.
15. The l"'II,j •.•r .•, hich IIp.-:-,> nul comply wuh :lIllY ofthe nbove coudiricn wtl! be rejected.
1ii. ·nl~o.! h_'!"1lh,ml cumlitluns OlR:In he ~1b:11c..-c1y the tcoocrcrs et the plucc specified bc low

which would be lin:dly .md !cg;:dly blZldlll(; ,,:I him I'he tenderer i~nOI ...:nlilJ,:.1 10.)

In:iert'::ldd ctctete any 1e-rm'cQn..IiIIC'Il w! ether nude herein o•..thcl'Cby III separate note
tener nnd the Dtrccror of [Juc.·UIOIlsbatllliOl be bound for any ;;UL.haddmon 'deler.on

17. The Director "I' "ducauon shall also h.ave the n!;ht 10 bifurcate and award the conrrecr ro
"ny numh •••r of tcndcrcre :u>d hre Jc...~i,ioilin uu, reg:lrJ. shall be !In;J1!ln~1hmding tliX-'J'Jthe
renderer-s.

I~. In C>l5(! cf dhJHlt<:. the decision of the Ducctor of Educauon :ih..ul be final and blllJln~ un
ure pontes.

I') Under no circumstances. the ncgorianon would he hel.1 ',\ ilh all)" renderers except the
lowest renderer.

~o The terms of u-c 1\."11(k:r will be one year from dare of acccptancezapprcvn! ot II!"
compctelll mHhul"lty ;tnd '" III he ,,,did IIJr ...-purlS; hr.Hll;.h ;<1:000.

21. The quantity may increase or decrease as per the need ofthe programme.

22 In case of any legal dispute shall be within the jurisdiction of Deihl Iii\. .•.~

(Smt K~IIIII"S~I' ~Uh~'!l . .
DY.DIREcrOR~Elti"Il!!if~~

Acceptance of the Tenderer Dis-: :~E " ".' '"':1

~r.
tE _ducs'lr·G 1'..i-••.'1i

All the above terms and conditions are accepted by me/us. 11We bound myself I _~\4~Q~s.eilMIW ~
them in the event of my / our tender being accepted. The earnest money in the form of Demand Draft
for Rs. ts enclosed.

Signature of the tenderer with seal of the firm
Place
Dated-----

wttness->
1-

2.

----- -----



GOVT. SARVODYA KANYA VIDYALAYA

SULTANPURI, NANGLOI, DElHI-110041
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION GOVT. OF NCT OF DElHI

ZONE-XVII, DISTI. WEST-B, DElHI

TENDERS FORM FOR HIRING OF HARYANVI JWELLERY (KANTHI, JHUMKE,BORLA, HASLlI, BANGLES,

GHUNGROO) FOR STATE REPUBLIC DAY CEROMONY -2016 AT CHATIARSHAl STADIUM.

TO BE FILLED BY THE TENDERER
TECHNICAL BID

FORM TO BE DEPOSITED

SAMPLES TO BE DEPOSITED
TENDER TO BE OPENED

UP TO\J:OO AM ON 20-01-2016
UP TO 2:00 PM ON 20-01-2016

AT 3:00 PM ON 20-01-2016

\ I p.. -...:..••1'1c,.flhc I-Inn

(el \th;~h.;d ;':"P), ,)1 Il"'-l·U~·~hl"iIJo'11

eJ) \li.c;.l"'O c.,~ ,.j I' \..," R';':';l'o.lrr.tR'1l

~ BI~•.••..-..:hnl) J~lh.-d .•.-adcD•.,nand 1>r.11t101{ :-'0.

l),II.: •.1-•. .... _..... _ .... __.. tOT R3 .

(OIl Whether ::my-suppl~'l:us been nude (0 (,on Dcparrrn •.·t11in !he P;lSI

tryes. please 1~lrr.1t:$bfull dt:I.tllls 1l'k'l;O:U11Lffll"~L,r n.,pIC$ ,-,r"lUF'1'"Iy ~Jn.:h..-•. re..·•." •••..·d
dUl"lng rhc )' •..-ar.

Year , 'came QC Dcpu,
~

.\.n11.

tJ--!013-I-I

~ .-UlIIUdl l-urno\oC'T

'::012·1 ~!1013'--~t"T----+--
I :!OI4-1S ----------

B. For hiring of 201 Haryanvi Jwellery sets for State Republic Day Celebration-2016

Rates are invited for reputed dealers for hiring of 201 Haryanvi
Celebration-2016

Jwellery sets for State Republic Day

-----



TERMS & CONDITIONS:
L The rates should be inclusive of Free delivery in any part of Delhi.
2. Acceptance of the goods will be subject to the inspection/examination by experts and

are liable to be rejected if they do not confirm to the requirement. If the material is
found defective, it is to be replaced within a week.

3. The articles/work should be high quality ami strictly accordingto the specification.
4. The technical bid form dully filled in & with enclosures attached in all respect should be

scaled in a separate envelop inscribing "TECHNICAL Bid FORM FOR THE HIRING OF
HARYANVI JEWELRY fOR STATE REPUBLIC DAY CELEBRATION -2016

5. Terms & conditions duly signed in token of acceptance should accompany the technical
bid.

All the above terms and conditions are accepted by me/us.

,

I

Signature with seal of the firm



GOVT. sARVODYA KANYA VIDYALAYA
SULTANPURl, NANGLOI, DELHHI0041

DIRECTORATEOF EDUCATION GOVT. OF Ncr OF DELHI
ZONE-XVII, OlsTI. WEST-B, DELHI

TENDERSFORM FORHIRING OF HARYANVI JWELLERY(KANTHI, .JHUMKE,BORLA,HASLlI, BANGLES,
GHUNGROO) FORSTATEREPUBLICDAY CEROMONY-2016 AT CHATIARSHAL STADIUM,

TO BE FILLEDBYTHETENDERER
TECHNICALBID

FORM TO BE DEPOSITED
TENDERTO BEOPENED

UP TOI):OO AM ON 20-01-2016
AT 3:00 PM ON 20-01-2016

A. I (a) Name of the Firm---------------------------------------------------------------------
(b) Address or the Firm--------------------------------------------------------------------
(c) Name & address of the Prop./Partner---------------------------------------------

B. For hiring of Haryanvi Jewelry for State Republic Day Celebration - 20 16.

Rates are invited from reputed dealers hiring of Haryanvi Jewelry for State Republic Day
Celebration-

2016
S.NO. ITEMS UNIT RATE(IN Rs.) including

all Taxes
1 HARYANVI JWELLERY Per Set

The Tender shall be liable to be rejected if all the columns are not properly & completely filled up"

This financial bid form duly filled in should be sealed in it separate envelop inscribing "FLNANCIAL BID
FORM FOR HIRING OF HARYANVI JWELLERY FOR STATE REPUBLIC DAY CELEBRATION - 2016 AT
CHATIARSHAL STADIUM on it & due mentioning name & address of the tenderer on it.

Signature with name & stamp of firm

-----,~ ---- --~


	Page 1
	Titles
	----- ----- 

	Images
	Image 1

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 2
	Titles
	21. The quantity may increase or decrease as per the need ofthe programme. 
	22 In case of any legal dispute shall be within the jurisdiction of Deihl Iii\. .•. ~ 
	DY. DIREcrOR~Elti"Il!!if~~ 
	~r.tE _ducs'lr· 
	G 1'..i- ••. '1i 
	them in the event of my / our tender being accepted. The earnest money in the form of Demand Draft 
	for Rs. ts enclosed. 
	Signature of the tenderer with seal of the firm 
	Dated----- 
	wttness-> 
	2. 
	----- 
	----- 

	Images
	Image 1


	Page 3
	Titles
	~ 
	J-- 
	---------- 
	----- 

	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2
	Image 3
	Image 4
	Image 5
	Image 6
	Image 7


	Page 4
	Titles
	, 

	Images
	Image 1


	Page 5
	Titles
	-----,~ 
	---- --~ 

	Tables
	Table 1



